Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised financial assets and financial liabilities
denominated in a currency that is not the entity's functional currency. The risk is measured using sensitivity analysis and
cash flow forecasting.

The carrying amount of the consolidated entity's foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at the
reporting date were as follows:

  Assets Liabilities
  31 Dec 2022  31 Dec 2021  31 Dec 2022  31 Dec 2021
Consolidated  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

US dollars  64  154  -  -
Canadian dollars  169  1,085  -  -

  233  1,239  -  -

Sensitivity Analysis
A 10 percent change of the Australian dollar against the USD and the CAD at 31 December 2022 would have increased /
(decreased) profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Molopo Energy Limited
Notes to the financial statements
31 December 2022

Note 12. Financial risk management (continued)

19

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 31 Dec 2022

10% change

 Effect on
profit after

tax

Effect on

equity

10% change

 Effect on
profit after

tax

Effect on

equity

AUD/CAD  -  15  15  -  17  17
AUD/USD  -  6  6  -  6  6

   21  21   23  23

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Consolidated - 31 Dec 2021

10% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

10% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

AUD/CAD  -  99  99  -  108  108
AUD/USD  -  14  14  -  15  15

   113  113   123  123

Significant assumptions used in the foreign currency exposure sensitivity analysis above include:

●  Reasonably possible movements in foreign exchange rates were determined based on a review of the last five-years

historical movements.
●  The reasonably possible movement of 10% was calculated by taking the foreign currency spot rates as at balance date,

moving this spot rate by 10% and then re-converting the foreign currency into AUD with the “new spot-rate”.  This
methodology reflects the translation methodology undertaken by the consolidated entity.

●  The net exposure at balance date is representative of what the consolidated entity was and is expecting to be exposed